SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14585/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2015 in EP No. 337/2014,09/03/2015 in EA No. 697/2014,09/03/2015 in EA No. 200/2015,09/03/2015 in EA No. 199/2015,09/03/2015 in EA No. 698/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. D. Ray Choudhury, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Dwaipayan Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for three weeks' time to file reply to the rejoinder affidavit. Prayer stands allowed.

Let the matter be listed on 19^{th} August, 2015, for final disposal.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master