Listed on: 19.08.2015
Before Court No.

Item No.

### SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 14585/2015 AND

# CRL. Misc. Petition No. 13774 of 2015 (Application under Section 340 of the Code of Criminal procedure, 1973)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

PETITIONER

#### **VERSUS**

M/S. GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED AND ORS.

RESPONDENTS

#### OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 13.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the respondents pray for three weeks' time to file reply to the rejoinder affidavit. Prayer stands allowed.

Let the matter be listed on 19th August, 2015, for final disposal."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondents has filed reply affidavit on behalf of the Respondents to the application of the petitioner for permission to file additional documents and same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application under Section 340 of the Code of Criminal procedure, 1973 (registered as CR.M.P NO. 13774 of 2015) and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matter along with application (CRML.) above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to :

- 1. Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.
- 2. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/AVi