Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14585/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2015 in EP No. 337/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. U/s.340 C.P.C.) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 19/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D. Bhowmick, Adv. Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.S. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nair, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.

Mr. B. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Panakaj Bagheri, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.08.21 15:20:02 IST

IST ORDER

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

It is submitted by Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent-company and other respondents, that they are interested to pay back the amount. Needless to say, it

is a commitment made on instructions before this Court. Learned senior counsel submitted that there should be a schedule for the said payment and he may be permitted to submit a proposal to the Court. Pending that, we direct the respondent-company, as well as the other respondents, to pay a sum of Rs.75,00,00,000/- (Rupees seventy five crores only) to the appellant on or before 07.09.2015.

List the matter on 07.09.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher) Court Master