Listed on: 21.09.2015 Before Court No. Item No.

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 14585/2015 AND

CRL. Misc. Petition No. 13774 of 2015

(Application under Section 340 of the Code of Criminal procedure, 1973) AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED AND ORS. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"It is submitted by Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior appearing for the respondent-company and other respondents, that they are interested to pay back the amount. Needless to say, it is a commitment made on instructions before this Court. Learned senior counsel submitted that there should be a schedule for the said payment and he may be permitted to submit a proposal to the Court. pending that, we respondent-company, as well as respondents, to pay a sum of Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees seventy five crores only) to the appellant on or before 07.09.2015.

List the matter on 07.09.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondents has not filed any proposal as directed by the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 03.09.2015 filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents (Registered as I.A. No. 5) and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matter along with applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 04th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

2. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/AVi