SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14585/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2015 in EP No. 337/2014 09/03/2015 in EA No. 697/2014 09/03/2015 in EA No. 200/2015 09/03/2015 in EA No. 199/2015 09/03/2015 in EA No. 698/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for application for adjournment and directions and interim directions and permission to file additional documents and u/s 340 C.P.C. and office report)

Date: 11/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. D. Ray Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr. H. Dasan, Adv.

Mr. tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Madhu Sudan Bhayana, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Chopra, Adv.

Mr. reha Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Philip Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

www.ecourtsindia.com

2

learned
over t
Mr. Tu
for t
instruct
crores
Addition

When the matter is taken up today, Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel appearing for the first respondent handed

over two Demand Drafts for an amount of Rupees Ten crores to

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing

for the petitioner and submitted that according to the

instructions, the petitioner herein held an amount of Rs.46.35

crores as earnest mone, however the amount is disputed by learned

Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner.

According to the learned ASG, the earnest amount is only Rs.29.73

crores.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned counsel for the first respondent submits that the petitioner may appropriate the earnest amount. He further made a statement that first respondent shall pay another amount of Rupees Fifty Crores to the petitioner by 31st October, 2016 and also stated that the first respondent will come forward before this Court with a more concrete proposal regarding the payment of other amount due any date after 12th August, 2016 which

In the circumstances, we direct that this matter be listed on 22nd August, 2016. Regarding difference of the amount as regards the earnest money held by the petitioner, learned counsel appearing on either side agree to discuss the matter and make a final statement on the next date of hearing.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

this Court may fix up.

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER