SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14585/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2015 in EA No. 199/2015 in EA No. 200/2015 in EP No. 337/2014 in EA No. 697/2014 in EA No. 698/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With office report)

Date: 26/08/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv. Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Mitra, Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List on Monday i.e. 29th August, 2016.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Madhu Narula) Court Master