Listed On: 04.07.2016 Before Court No. Item No.

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 14585 of 2015

WTTH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for permission to file additional documents)
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9 & 10

(Application for Directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 11

(Application for bringing on record the proposal of settlement on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

..Petitioner

VERSUS

M/S. GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter mentioned above was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on Monday i.e. 29 August, 2016."

It is submitted that counsel appearing for the Respondents has on 24.08.2016 filed application for bringing on record the proposal of settlement on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 (registered as I.A. No. 11) and same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 26.08.2016 filed application seeking appropriate direction and permission to place on record additional document with the leave of Hon'ble Court but the same are defective and circulated unregistered.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder-affidavit with the leave of Hon'ble Court and same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27^{th} DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

Copy to :-

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Ch. No.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv., Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-3/NK