$\P 1$

ITEM NO.45

```
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2015
  in EA No. 199/2015 09/03/2015 in EA No. 200/2015 09/03/2015 in EP
  No. 337/2014 09/03/2015 in EA No. 697/2014 09/03/2015 in EA No.
  698/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
  STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
                                                          Petitioner(s)
                                      VERSUS
 M/S GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED AND ORS.
                                                          Respondent(s)
  (with appln. (s) for application for adjournment and directions and
  interim directions and permission and permission to file additional
  documents and u/s 340 C.P.C. and office report)
  (For final disposal)
  Date: 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
             HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
             HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
  Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
  Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
  Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
  Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
  Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
  Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
  Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
  Mr. Madhusudhan Bhayana, Adv.
  Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
  Mr. Onkar Nath, Adv.
                         Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Gautam Mitra, Adv.
  Mr. Rajneesh Chopra, Adv.
                         Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Baghla, Adv.
Ms. Depali Dewedi, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Rashmita Chowdhury,
  Ms. Rashmita Chowdhury, Adv.
              UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                   ORDER
  List on 19 th
   September, 2016.
      [O.P. SHARMA]
                                  [RAJINDER KAUR]
      AR-cum-PS
                         COURT MASTER
```

COURT NO.5

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14585/2015

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XIV