SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14585/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2015 in EP No. 337/2014 09-03-2015 in EA No. 697/2014 09-03-2015 in EA No. 698/2014 09-03-2015 in EA No. 199/2015 09-03-2015 in EA No. 200/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.91339/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 747/2017 In SLP(C) No. 14585/2015 (XIV)

Date: 22-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Attorney General

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.

Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Onkar Nath, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Baghla, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, states that Respondent No. 3 undertakes to this Court to pay a sum of Rs. 100 Crores (Rupees One Hundred Crores) on or before 30th April, 2018, out of the balance agreed principal amount payable under the Award of Rs. 751.32 Crores.

2

On honouring the commitment, the learned Attorney General appearing for the petitioner - Corporation, states that they would examine the feasibility of settling the balance amount in appropriate installments.

List the matters on 08.05.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER