

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14585/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2015 in EP No. 337/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.91339/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 747/2017 In SLP(C) No. 14585/2015 (XIV)

CONMT. PET.(C) No. 1058/2018 IN SLP(C) No. 14585/2015

Date : 08-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.
Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tautam Mittra, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Baghela, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Mittra, Adv.
Mr. R. Mindora, Adv.
Ms. Dipali Divedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow, i.e. 9th May, 2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER