SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14585/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2015 in EP No. 337/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-05-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr.Gautam Mitra,Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter tomorrow i.e. 15th May, 2018.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Listing proforma is placed on the file)