

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14585/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2015 in EP No. 337/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1058/2018 in SLP(C) No. 14585/2015 (XIV)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 747/2017 In SLP(C) No. 14585/2015 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 24803/2018 (XIV)

Date : 31-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, AG.
 Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.
 Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
 Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR
 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha, ASG
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

 Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Misra, Adv.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Baghla, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 6.9.2018.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Branch Officer