## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14585/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2015 in EP No. 337/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.85679/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No.9/2016 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE

IA No.64420/2018 - EXTENSION OF TIME

IA No.13774/2015 - INITIATING CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS U/S 340 OF CRPC

IA No.85681/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

## WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 747/2017 In SLP(C) No. 14585/2015

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1058/2018 in SLP(C) No. 14585/2015

Diary No(s). 24803/2018

Date: 30-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushvant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.

Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. M.K.Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Amir, Adv.

For Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Baghla, Adv.

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Samar Singh Kachawala, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. (For Res. No. 2)

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (For Res. No. 3)

Mr. Gautam Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Baghla, Adv.

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Samar Singh Kachawala, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Sharma, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner-State Trading Corporation of India started his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Gautam Mitra, learned counsel appearing for the respondents commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

List these matters for further hearing tomorrow i.e. 31st October, 2018 as part heard.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER