SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14585/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2015 in EP No. 337/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 747/2017 In SLP(C) No. 14585/2015

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1058/2018 in SLP(C) No. 14585/2015

Diary No(s). 24803/2018

Date: 29-11-2018 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.

Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. M.K.Tripathi, Adv.

For Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Pursuant to order dated 31st October, 2018, Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent has brought Demand Drafts totalling Rs.800,00,00,000/- (Rupees eight hundred crores) in favour of State Trading Corporation in Court. Photo copy of the Demand Drafts has been handed over to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List these matters on 4th December, 2018 before the appropriate Bench, top of the Board.

Demand Drafts be brought on the next date of hearing.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER