SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.11907 OF 2018
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.14585 of 2015)

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL STEEL HOLDING LIMITED & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.747/2017 In SLP(C) No.14585/2015 (XIV)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1058/2018 in SLP(C) No.14585/2015 (XIV)

CONMT.PET.(C) D.No.24803/2018 (XIV)

Date: 06-12-2018 These matters were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Shivani Lal, Adv.
Mr.Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr.Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr.M.K.Tripathi, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka, Adv.
Mr.Aamir, Adv.
Mrs.Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr.Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gautam Mitra, Adv. Mr.Pankaj Baghla, Adv. Mr.Gaurav Mitra, Adv. Ms.Dipali Dwivedi, Adv. Ms.Lokesh Chopra, Adv. Mr.Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Ms.Justice Indu Malhotra.

Leave granted.

The appeals and contempt petitions are disposed of in terms of signed Reportable Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Chander Bala) **Court Master Court Master** (Signed Reportable Judgment is placed in the file)